Town of Surfside
Regular Town Commission Meeting
AGENDA
Tuesday, December 12, 2023
6:00 PM
Commission Chambers - 9293 Harding Avenue
Surfside, Fl 33154
Rule 7.05 Decorum. Any person making impertinent or slanderous remarks or who becomes

ORDER," BY ADDING SECTION 54-67 ENTITLED “CAMPING PROHIBITED”;
MAKING FINDINGS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR
CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.
 Resolution Approving Master Maintenance Agreement with FDOT - Beautification
projects State Roads
Exhibit A - MMOA Surfside
 Key to the Town Request Form - Former Elected Officials.pdf
Second Reading
First Reading
 Ordinance Amending Sec. 70-41 Local Business Tax Rates
Attachment A - Schedule of Fees
 Ordinance Amending Chapter 54-Offenses and Miscellaneous Provisions
Agenda
Regular Town Commission Meeting
Tuesday, December 12, 2023
5. Resolutions and Proclamations
If the public wishes to speak on any matters in this section of the agenda, they
must inform the Town Clerk by completing a speaker card and they will be
recognized to speak at the beginning of this section.
5A. On-Demand Transit Services Through FREEBEE Ride Share  - Hector Gomez,
Town Manager
A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF SURFSIDE,
FLORIDA, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH BEEFREE, LLC D/B/A
FREEBEE FOR ON-DEMAND TRANSPORTATION SERVICES UTILIZING THE
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CITY OF SUNRISE STANDARD
CONTRACT NO. C 21-04-05-MS; FINDING THAT THE SERVICES ARE
EXEMPT FROM COMPETITIVE BIDDING PURSUANT TO SECTION 3-13(3) OF
THE TOWN CODE OF ORDINANCES; PROVIDING FOR AUTHORIZATION;
PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE
DATE.
6. Good and Welfare (Set for approximately 8:15 p.m.)
Public comments for subjects or items not on the agenda.
7. Town Manager and Town Attorney Reports
7A. Town Manager's Report - Hector Gomez, Town Manager
7B. Town Attorney's Report - Lillian Arango, Town Attorney
8. Unfinished Business and New Business
9. Mayor, Commission and Staff Communications
9A Permit Fees for Condominium Recertification and Special Assessments  -
Commissioner Meischeid
9B. Town Manager Performance Evaluation  - Mayor Shlomo Danzinger
9C. Additional Discussion for Retaining Wall Standards and On-site Containment
of Stormwater  - Jeffrey Rose, Vice Mayor
9D. Protecting Surfside Residents Right to Privacy  - Shlomo Danzinger, Mayor
10. Adjournment
 Attachment A - Proof of Advertisement
Resolution Approving Freebee On Demand Transit Services